

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM
2022 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 244/HCS 1**

PART I

OPERATING BUDGET

On page 1, line 25, delete "276,445,100" and "285,000,700" and insert "302,992,200" and "307,704,800" in lieu thereof;

On page 1, line 26, delete "50,826,400" and "49,094,800" and insert "53,644,200" and "51,513,900" in lieu thereof;

On page 1, line 27, delete "3,164,900" and "2,558,200" and insert "3,323,000" and "2,687,300" in lieu thereof; and

Adjust subsequent subtotals and totals accordingly.

PART III

GENERAL PROVISIONS

On page 12, delete lines 24-27 in their entirety and on page 13, delete lines 1-10 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"17. Salary Increases: Included in the General Fund, Restricted Funds, and Federal Funds appropriations in Part I of this Act are sufficient funds to support salary increases for all non-elected court personnel, Justices, Judges, and Circuit Clerks in the amount of \$10,000 for full-time personnel and \$5,000 for part-time personnel effective July 1, 2022."

SUMMARY: Provide sufficient funds to support salary increases from General Fund moneys that have not yet been appropriated or designated for any other purpose.

Amendment No. HFA

Rep. Rep. Angie Hatton

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing